Received: 02/06/2015

Status: CANCELLED Effective Date: 03/09/2015

EarthLink Business, LLC

PSC No.: 1 - Telephone Effective Date: March 9, 2015 Leaf: 87 Revision: 0 Superseding Revision:

LOCAL EXCHANGE SERVICES TARIFF

SECTION 6 - NON-TERM RATES, (CONT'D.)

6.1	EarthLink Complete Voice Services, (Cont'd.)						(N)
	6.1.2	Access Methods					
			Monthly Recurring Charge				
		DSL T1 – 1 Ether DS3	\$1.5M \$1 net \$1	MinimumMaximum\$1,101.40\$4,405.60\$11,023.90\$44,095.60\$11,023.90\$44,095.60\$110,248.90\$440,995.60		4,405.60 4,095.60 4,095.60	
6.1.3	6.1.3	5.1.3 Optional Features					
		A.	Directory Listings				
		Additional White Page Listing (includes extra listing, cross reference, duplicate, foreign, alternate number, extra line, reference, indented, toll-free, where available) Non Published (private)		Monthly Recu Minimum \$6.06	<u>Maximum</u> \$24.24 \$28.66		
		Non-Directory Listed (semi-private) B. Multiline Hunt Group (MLHG)		ate)	\$4.96	\$19.84	
			Monthly Recurring Charge:		Minimum \$5.52	<u>Maximum</u> \$22.06	
		C.	Analog Fax and Modem Lines (A	Analog FXS)			
			Monthly Recurring Charge, per l	ine:	<u>Minimum</u>	<u>Maximum</u>	

\$11.03

\$44.10

(N)